Humboldt, DHHS will be required to provide various supportive services to eligible youth referred to the Foster Youth to
Independence Initiative Voucher Program. The provision of such supportive services will result in staffing and other related costs
totaling Six Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($625,114.00) for the period of July 1, 2025 through June
30, 2028.

Expenditure appropriations related to the provision of the supportive services required pursuant to the terms and conditions of the
attached memorandum of understanding with the Housing Authority of the County of Humboldt will be included in the proposed